
No.  14
LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY

WRITTEN QUESTION

Mr Terry Mills
to
Chief Minister
Relocation Costs
1.
Please provide a breakdown per business unit.
ANSWER

	Department of the Chief Minister

	Relocation costs associated with recruitment and termination

	As at 30 April 2010

	Recruitment Expenses

	 
	Relocation Fares
	Removal & Storage
	Relocation Allowance
	Relocation Expense other
	Total

	Government Business Support
	 4,061.36 
	 34,227.83 
	        895.46 
	             -   
	  39,184.65 

	Corporate Services
	426.54   
	   7,549.09 
	1,078.33   
	             958.95   
	10,012.91 

	Territory Development
	           -   
	      510.00 
	- 
	             -   
	510.00 

	Grand Total
	 4487.90 
	 42,286.92 
	      1,973.79 
	958.95 
	49,707.56 


